
1:27 pm Sun 14 Dec, 25 SP - HS Baseball (V Games Only) Page 1

Date Start End Event Name Location Dismiss Depart Return Description
Sat 04/05/2025 1:30 pm 5:00 pm Varsity Baseball @ Otter Valley Play Day

Scrimmage
Otter Valley Union High School 10:30 am 6:30 pm

Fri 04/11/2025 4:30 pm 6:30 pm Varsity Baseball @ Paine Mountain
(Scrimmage)

Williamstown Middle/High School 2:15 pm 2:45 pm 7:00 pm

Tue 04/15/2025 4:30 pm 6:30 pm Varsity Baseball vs. Peoples (@ Norwich
University)

Garrity Field 2:20 pm

Thu 04/17/2025 4:30 pm 6:00 pm Varsity Baseball @ South Burlington South Burlington High School 1:45 pm 2:00 pm 7:00 pm
Mon 04/28/2025 4:30 pm 6:30 pm Varsity Baseball vs. Hartford Baseball Field
Thu 05/01/2025 4:30 pm 6:30 pm Varsity Baseball @ Spaulding (NO BUS) Spaulding High School 2:30 pm 2:45 pm
Sat 05/03/2025 11:00 am 1:00 pm Varsity Baseball vs. Mount Mansfield Baseball Field
Mon 05/05/2025 3:30 pm 4:30 pm Varsity Baseball vs. Mount Mansfield

(Resume top 5th)
Baseball Field 2:00 pm

Tue 05/06/2025 4:30 pm 6:00 pm Varsity Baseball vs. Oxbow Baseball Field
Wed 05/07/2025 4:30 pm 6:00 pm Varsity Baseball vs. Oxbow Baseball Field
Thu 05/08/2025 4:30 pm 6:00 pm Varsity Baseball @ Lake Region Lake Region Union High School 1:40 pm 1:55 pm 7:05 pm
Fri 05/09/2025 4:30 pm 5:30 pm Varsity Baseball vs. Mount Mansfield

(Resume top 5th)
Baseball Field 2:00 pm

Sat 05/10/2025 11:00 am 1:00 pm Varsity Baseball vs. Randolph Baseball Field
Tue 05/13/2025 4:30 pm 6:00 pm Varsity Baseball @ Hazen Union Hazen Union High School 2:10 pm 2:25 pm 6:35 pm
Thu 05/15/2025 4:30 pm 6:00 pm Varsity Baseball @ Harwood Harwood Union High School 2:15 pm 2:30 pm 6:30 pm
Sat 05/17/2025 9:00 am 11:00 am Varsity Baseball vs. Spaulding Baseball Field
Mon 05/19/2025 4:30 pm 6:00 pm Varsity Baseball vs. Lyndon Baseball Field
Tue 05/20/2025 4:30 pm 6:30 pm Varsity Baseball @ North Country North Country Union High School 1:30 pm 1:45 pm 8:00 pm
Thu 05/22/2025 3:45 pm 5:45 pm Varsity Baseball @ Thetford Thetford Academy 1:00 pm 1:15 pm 7:00 pm
Fri 05/23/2025 4:30 pm 6:30 pm Varsity Baseball @ Randolph Randolph Union High School 2:30 pm 7:00 pm
Tue 05/27/2025 4:30 pm 6:30 pm Varsity Baseball vs. Lamoille *SENIOR

DAY*
Baseball Field

Thu 05/29/2025 7:00 pm 9:00 pm Varsity Baseball @ Montpelier Montpelier Recreation Field
Fri 05/30/2025 4:30 pm 6:30 pm Varsity Baseball vs. Spaulding Baseball Field
Sat 05/31/2025 11:00 am 12:30 pm Varsity Baseball vs. Mount Mansfield

(Resume top 5th)
Baseball Field 2:00 pm

Tue 06/03/2025 4:30 pm 6:30 pm Varsity Baseball vs. #13 Fair Haven (State
Playdowns)

Baseball Field

Fri 06/06/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm Varsity Baseball vs. #5 Montpelier (State
Quarterfinals)

Baseball Field 1:15 pm

Sat 06/07/2025 12:00 pm 2:00 pm Varsity Baseball vs. #5 Montpelier (State
Quarterfinals)

Baseball Field
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Tue 06/10/2025 4:30 pm 6:30 pm Varsity Baseball @ #1 Missisquoi Valley

(State Semifinals)
Missisquoi Valley Union High School 1:15 pm 1:30 pm 8:00 pm

Wed 06/11/2025 3:00 pm 5:00 pm Varsity Baseball @ #1 Missisquoi Valley
(State Semifinals)

Missisquoi Valley Union High School 11:30 am 12:00 pm 6:30 pm


